| | RECORDATION F | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---|--|--|
| (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 | | U.S. Parent and Trademark Office |
| | | |
| 1 Name of conveying | | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL WARNER | | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| | | Name: TESSERA, INC. |
| | | Internal Address; |
| Additional name(s) of conve | | Street Address: |
| attached? | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveya | nce: | 3099 ORCHARD DRIVE |
| Assignment | Merger | |
| Security Agreeme | ont Change of Name | City: SAN JOSE |
| Other | | State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 95134 |
| Execution Date: March 26, 2004 | | |
| | | address(es) attached: |
| 4. Application numbe | r(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being fi | led together with a new application the | execution date of the new application is: |
| A. Patent Application | No.(s); | B. Patent No.(s): |
| 10/488,210 | 1.7 | e, i storit (10.(8). |
| | | |
| | | |
| | A 1 Hor A 1 Ho | |
| | Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes XNo |
| Name and address of | f party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document | f party to whom correspondence | |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ 8 . Dkt.: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$00 |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ 8 . Dkt.: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ 8 . Dkt.: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$00 |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ 8 . Dkt.: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t State: Zip: NJ 07090 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West 2015; Vestfield | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT USE | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: D0 South Avenue West D1ty: Vestfield | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t <u>State:</u> Zip: <u>NJ</u> 07090 <u>DO NOT USE</u> ure. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West 200 South Avenue West 201 Statement and signatu To the best of my know | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT USE ure. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: D0 South Avenue West D0 South Avenue West City: Vestfield Statement and signatu To the best of my know is a true copy of the ori | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t State: Zip: NJ 07090 DO NOT USE Jre. Viedge and belief, the foregoing in ginal document. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ETHIS SPACE |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West 00 South Avenue West 2015 Statement and signatu To the best of my know is a true copy of the ori Daryl K. Ne | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t <u>State:</u> Zip: NJ 07090 <u>DO NOT USE</u> Jre. Viedge and belief, the foregoing if iginal document. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Concerning document Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAV MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty Street Address: 00 South Avenue West 200 South Avenue West 201 Statement and signatu To the best of my know is a true copy of the ori | f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed: ID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & . Dkt.: t <u>State:</u> Zip: NJ 07090 <u>DO NOT USE</u> Jre. Viedge and belief, the foregoing if iginal document. | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE |

.

| ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION | <u> </u> | |
|--|--|--|
| | TESSERA 3.3-306 | |
| Whereas, I,Michael Warner | | |
| 1730 Peregrino Way; San Jose, California 95125 | of | |
| hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new and useful | l improvements In | |
| HIGH-FREQUENCY CHIP PACKAGES | • | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was | s filed on | |
| Application Number | | |
| for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was e | | |
| and | | |
| For which an International Application was filed on August PCT/US02/27509, designating the United States. | 28, 2002, as | |
| Whereas, Tessera, Inc. | | |
| a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing | address is | |
| <u>3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California</u> 95134 | | |
| s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars s acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assig assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame nvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, dh applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United Sta asid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and in benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby aut on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as he undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign urther remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conti- etters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in they become involved, to sign all lawful naners. | nor hereby sell, assign and set over to sald erica⊫and all other countries in and to sald visional, continuation, substitute or reissue ates of America and all other countries, for or said invention claiming priority or benefit including the right to claim such priority or thorized and requested to issue all patents assignee of the entire interest therein; and is do hereby agree and covenant without nuation, reissue and other applications for d assignee or its assigns, to communicate respecting said improvements, whenever | |
| as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary nt protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. and interest in United States Provisional | |
| as assigner, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said application No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said application No. | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary nt protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. and interest in United States Provisional | |
| b aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pair as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. the countries of the world. | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary int protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,498 pursuant to any law or treaty | |
| tate of Carryon (Date) tate of Carryon (Date) tate of Carryon (Date) a = a + b + b + b + b + b + b + b + b + b + | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary in protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. and interest in United States Provisional | |
| tate of $Cahforma$) SS: | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary int protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. and interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,498 pursuant to any law or treaty | |
| b aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pater as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. the countries of the world. $\frac{3/26/04}{(Date)}$ before me All this <u>abt</u> day of <u>Mourch</u> , 2004 before me All | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary int protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,408 purguant to any law or treaty (Signature) | |
| tate of California (Date) $a_{a}b_{a}d_{a}d_{a}$ of March , 2004 before me, Alignetic data before me, Alignetic data and the mean of the second data and the second | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary it protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,406 pursuant to any law or treaty (Signature) ASGhav Laugusla the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be | |
| tate of $Cahforma$) SS: Cahforma) SS: Ca | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary in protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,406 pursuant to any law or treaty (Signature) ASGhav Laugusta the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be | |
| b aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater bountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pater as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. the countries of the world. $\frac{3/26/04}{(Date)}$ (Date) tate of <u>California</u>) SS: bounty of <u>Jaura</u> (Dara) in this <u>abt</u> day of <u>March</u> , <u>2004</u> before me, <u>Alifornia</u> | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary it protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,406 pursuant to any law or treaty (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be wiedged to me that he/she executed the instrument the person or the entity upon | |
| tate of $Cahforma$) SS: Cahforma) SS: Ca | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary it protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,408 pursuant to any law or treaty (Signature) LASGHAN LAUGUALA (Signature) the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be wiedged to me that he/she executed the instrument the person or the entity upon ALI ASGHAR RANGWALA | |
| b aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater ountries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and pair as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title a pplication No. 60/315,408, filed <u>August 28, 2001</u> , and in the invention orld including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. the countries of the world. $\frac{3/26/04}{(Date)}$ tate of <u>Caufformáa</u>) SS: ounty of <u>August 28, 2001</u> before me, <u>A</u> peared <u>Michael Warner</u> , personally known to me (or proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and ackno- me in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | which any of said applications or patents and to do generally everything necessary it protection for said improvements in all d by said assignee. Ind interest in United States Provisional in disclosed thereto in all countries of the 60/315,406 pursuant to any law or treaty (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be wiedged to me that he/she executed the instrument the person or the entity upon | |

RECORDED: 10/13/2004
